

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 322 OF 2011

ASHU VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEWESH KUMAR @ BABLOO  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Udita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the respondent to file  
counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
Court Master

(SAVITA SAINANI)  
Court Master